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Fw: 1/2 CONFIDENTIAL For: Judge Economaou

J Futerfas

Tue 272072016 1:00 AM

Tord Futerfas < jfuter@hotmail.coms;

First email series {1/2) to ludge Fconomou in ¢fo Ms. Carla Neal. This information will be sent via ground mail mitially
and is for review of concerns regarding the death of Beatrice Van Welde {Manaiee County probate} and her brother Ed
Sampson and refated extremely serious matters. Also included with this matling is two letters to the Florida Bar {6.8.17
via mail and email - letier, list suspicious deaths; 12.30.17 via mail and emall - includes two letters dated 12.11.17). Also
included, for further perspective, is my complaint regarding U 1o the loint Commission (7.24.16) and regarding my
cousin's suspicious death at Bethesda Hospital (8.14.16), time-kned in hacked emalls, iliegally hud in restraints, My
recent imeline of complaints and retaliation at the University of Miami submitied to the HHS OIG, Washington, DC
{10.5.17) is also enclosed.

Dear Ms. Neal,

| have concerns about refarious circumstances regarding the dzaths of Beatrice Van Welde and her brother Ed Sampson
{as well as others}. | am also concernad about this in regards to undue influence on the attorneys, guardian Shirley
Vermillion, and the notary of Bea’s wili, Melissa Flannery in Ghio. Bea's estate is currently in probate in Manatee County
and I am named in her Will. These two emails and the attached 6.8.17 and 12.30.17 letters to the Fonda Bar {the iatter
includes 17.11.17 letters) are guite explanatory regarding tie eliclogy of these concerns. (The list of suspicious deaths is
not inclusive.) These emails mention the "LINKS" page on my site ourconstitution.info. That page is temporartly off-line,
although the others are active. [ note in my emails {email 2/2) to the City of Miam: Police, conversations of concern at
Rinécrast Market while | have been handing out my US Constituiions. Seme of the comments related 1o politics and
disparaging the law are extremely disturbing. The fact is that people have died clearly maliciously (someone |itew was
a UM [University of Miami] patient whose death was Gime-lined with hacked, morbid emails to me, she was also heid
illegally in restraints which | only knew because Ut sent me a training on restraints for the first ime in 12 years {l didn’t

have patient coniact in my job], etc.). | feel that this was in retaliation for {and occurred soon after) my complaints about

UM to the Joint Commission {includes the threat to me and suspicious cancers in younger women mentioned in other
complaints against UM. | had worked a1 UM abstracting cancer cases and | was threatened by my boss Stuart Herna
because | had, "complained about a lot of people™). Deaths have also included very healthy people just not waking up,
heart attacks time-lined with certain cther events, and other awful occurrences [City of #iami Police has these
documents). Several of these instances of concerning deaths foliowed some specific complaint of mine an d soime have
dates b am familiar with, such as birth dates of family members, including Bea's day of death, on the 18th, {84y nrothar
Alan's binthday s becernber (8th, Hels a criminal defense lawyer who has contributed to the firing of one o more ?Bl
agpnts dursng the course af his work, the details are unknown te me but likely for unethical and/or iliegal activities.
Susanna Arias Morates, a supervisor at UM told me pointedly, about 2011, during a lawsuit against UM, that she had a
relative in the FBI. Despite the highest levels of hacking, threats, suspicious deaths, et reported to the FBIL have not
had oune call back from them.) | do have concerns that the FBLis involved maliciously as well in my complaints -- this is
not uncomman in their history. Moreover, after my EEOC complaint against UM i Aprit 2003, there were two suspicieus
deaths of long-time family friends, as outlined in the Fiorida Bar attachment (6.8.17]. One was 1.13.10 {my mother's
birth date is the 13th) and this woman's son, who was visiting her, a career Navy officer statianed on submarines, on
12/27/069 {my dad, 2 retired General Master fram the Miami-Dade Court system, has his birth date on the 27th). The son
supposedly died of a stroke and the mother out of shock from learning about that, You will also see in the attachment
that Senator Rubio, ac far as | can tefl, did not one thing to try to help the restrained patient although t emailed him prior
to her demise (as well as President Obama but that fetter arrived after her death). The other letter included s is my fast
correspondence with the Florida Bar (12 30.17); it appears they are also helping to cover this up. Please bear in mind
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that phone lines and computers, and contacts, mine as well as other family members, were compromised at the highest
of levels, &t cne point emails disappeared in front of my eyes. This also happened at UM and there is much
dozumentation with IT there (| have copies). Our liberty and democracy clearly appear to be in grave danger, from
within. People | have mentioned in these enclosed complaints, know the origins of this horror. The perpetrators are
obyiously being protected and are clearly high-level workers of some type. Are they perpetiating these crimes on thair
own or sormeone else's t/dime? This is illegality of the highest of magnitudes, in my apinien warse than treason. We
cannot allow this type of barbarity to continue and | hope someone will investigate, and hold those responsibie,
accountable,

In fact, there was never any response from the Boynton Beach City Attorney Cherof, State Atiorney Aronberg, or Mayor
Grant regarding that time-lined death of the restrained UM patient at Bethesda Hospital East. Even the local Boynten
Beach Police were evasive and misieading, stating that an investigation was done although thers was ao documentation
when requested via the City portal. Officer Jeannitan, who tock my complaint of concern for the patient, never
responded to my follow-up requests. It was after | filed my complaint via phene with him that the patient was illegally
put in restraints, later that evening. Another concerning death is Sricoty the Manatee, on or about the 21st, aiso a very
familiar date. One of the other circumstances of £d Sampsan's death that | can't help but note in light of this situation,
was the date, February 22, which is also Washington's birthday. This is concerning in light of tha conversations | have had
while handing out my US Constitutions, and the vast seeming disregard for the law znd desire wo bypass the judicial
system. Please read below also for what Bea's guardian Shirley Vermillion had told me about the circumstances of Bea's
fall as compared to what the nurse/owner at the home had siated. As further information, UM fired me 8.12.17 after 15
years, and a good evaluation and 510000 raise, about two weeks after | responded to he evaluation hanestly about the
threat and what has been going on there. The hostility in part is in retaliation for multipie reportings over the vears of
manipulations of cancer data to overseeing authorities, and for reporting othier relaliation, hoth in direct violation of
State faw. As stated, this hostility at UM has been going on a number of years and | recently sent 2 174 page complaint to
the |iHS OIG, time-lining the retaliation and my complaints sheuid you wish to have that. | aro sure the State is invaived
(HHS/0IG), as well as an FWS {State Fish and Wildlife) employee, Richard Flamm, and Susza Markiey, prior high-leve!
Miami-Dade County DERM employee. One or more of these entities may have been the hackers of phone and computer
The State did not want to hear my further complaints regarding this State mandated cancer data (manipulations) —
referring me back to UM. { had also emailed Flarida 1G Bavd and ASAC Martens {in Miami) during this time. [ am sure
UM was furious ot me Jor reporting these maonipulaticas to the State QIG. The State OIG closed their investigation: into
UM's cancer date manipulations about the end of 2014, siafing that they could do nothing because UM employess are
net State employees. However, the retafiation and deaths escalated further after thot. 1 feel that UM pushed the State to
contribute to and escalate this horror and unconstitutional retaliation agoinst me. | fegi that both entities are responsible
for Bea's, Ed's and the multipie other deaths -- and that many other people | have mentioned were sware, and DID
NOTHING. | believe the Florida Bar siaff knows this truth. As further important hackground, the State Tumor Registry,
Florida Cancer Data System, {FCDS), is located on UM's medical campus and is meanged by, including the hiring and firing
of employees, by UM. There are millinns of doltars in federal {Centers for Disease Control) funding that are distributed to
FCDS via the State Department of Heaith, FDOH. A State employee told me the State does not want to manage any more
facilities, despite the clear conflict of interest currently regarding UM and FCDS. Moreover, my ex-UM manager's wife is 2
high level employee at FCDS. (I certainly would NOT go to FCDS with my data manipalation complaints.} Richard Famm
and all of those mentioned here know something {or more) about this -- but no one will investigate, or say what the uth
1s. Flamm is a State employee who | do not feel should he working off of my (our) tax doilars while his role in these very
serious concerns is not clear - it is a factor, for sure. Those at the highest levels of Miami Dade Couniy and UM (two of
the most powerful institutions in our area) | am sure are also hiding the truth - this is beyond unconstitutional and must
be iﬁvesﬁgated and stopped, with punishment meted.

| teet my concerns as stated here and in the 2nd email should be brought to the attention of the Court. Thers is much
more documentation with the City of Miami Police, the loint Commission, DY, ete. | am glad to forward any further
documentation you request. These particuiar emails bave further important information | also sent o the Southern
Poverty Law Center.

| feel that this is concerning enough to reguest that Judge Economou decide what, if any role these circumstances have in
regards to the probate, or what other investigation he may mandate. Chviousiy, my cancerns are extrermely sericus and |
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feelitis important that ! share these concerns with the Court. | will add that | aiso find it strange that the notary, who
was so quick to get back 1o me (even though she was off of woric that day), regarding the signing of Bea's Will {the Court
has those emaits between me and that notary), seems to now be avoiding my attorney despite his numerous calls over
the past months. Alse, certain other aspects of this case, including certain timing and procedural details, raise my
cencern for outside, nefarious influence with the attorneys. (On Friday 2.16.18 | spoke with Bradenton attarney Trevor
Quinian and he told me of a specific offer [very small, and to he split] from the other side, including 2 likely very extensive
nondisclosure agreement and said that if | did not take it he would withdraw and give me my deposit moaey back, He
had previously toid me, within the past few weeks {confirmed via email), what the process would be regarding
settlement offers, and he then asked me how much | wanted to ask for. He said he would present that to other counse
and that | had the option to accept whatever they came back with, or not, and if not, I could continue to pursue the case.
t believe discovery was the next action he mentioned.} The DAY PRIOR to this, on Thursday the 15th, my HR attarneys
regarding the UM case (Gallup, & Broward firm}, decided they did not agree with my position on terms for setlement
should a letier be sent to UM (I preferred to go straight to a lawsuit as much carrespondence has been had with UM
already but they were new on this case and wanted to sent a letter), and they wanted to step out and also refund my
depasit. in this case | accepted their offer | have a strong, extremely serious case against UM and | fexl those attorneys
were only going to try to setite for some small amount, although they said they were open te a lewsuit it an agresahle
settlement wasn't reached. They did not want to state anything specific in the fstter to UM, the threat o me, the
retaliation, the cancer data manipulations, etc. and were, to me, goihg easy on UM. {More importantly, | mentioned my
idea of the amount of money | wanted to settle and ! also stated that | would NOT sgree to much of a nondisclosure as
there were serious other criminai concerns that { wanted to pursue. They disagreed with both stands.} ! felt there has
been outside, illegal influence on these HR attorneys, {Gallup} and the prior R attorneys (Seenz and Anderson), whao |
had for several years before they stepped off the case when UM fired me, when | needad them the most. Both these HR
firms deny spezking with anyone outside of their offices regarding my case, bui § do not believe that. | feel thers is some
outside influence in this case related to Bea now as well.

hitps:ifoutlock live.comiowa /pathe=mail

Piease note, regarding some information below, that 1 had calied South Carolina Congressman Gowdy's office on 1.23.18
-- 1 had estimated a different date in my note below but have confirmed the actual date, Nevertheless, that train crash
soon thereafter in South Carolina (2.4.18) and the one days prior in Virginia {1.31.18) are both concerning,

Thank you very much apain, fudy

Judith Futerfas
PO Box 83-1333
Miami, FL. 33283
786-585-4769

From: ] Futerfas <ifuter@hotmail.cam>

Semt: Friday, February 9, 2018 215 PM

To: intelligence@splcenterorg

Cc: J Futerfas

Subject: 1/2 USE THIS PLEASE Fw. 1/2 Re: Draft Re: Giher concerns Fw. Thank you Fw: GIG FWS Flamm complaint wiitlen note anc 6
pg att 10.31.17 viz online

Please use this and discard the initial email 1/2 ~ slight edit. Thank you again, Judy

From: | Futerfas <jfuter@hotmail,.com>

Sent: Friday, February 9, 2008 7:27 PM

To: intelligence@solcenter.org

Ce: I Futerfas

Subiject: 1/2 Re: Draft Re: Other concerns Fw: Thank you Fe: OIG FWS Flamm complaint written note and § pg att 10.31.17 via

online
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To: SPLC Investigations Staff,

Below are condensed ietters conveying some of my concerns that | have submitted over the years to the City of Miami
Police and cother law enforcement and regulatory agencies. It is retaliation of the warst forms involving the University of
Miami and likely the State and Miami-Dade County (at least). | have not yet sent the letter immediately below to Honnie,
at FWS (more about that in the letter below). 1 am not sure | will, because he never responded to the second letter
below and likely would not to this one either. This unconstitutional horror is being covered-up at the highest of fevels,
incf;,lding the Florida Bar.

I am 2 big supporter of the SPLC -- and agree with all the work you have dane and all of yOur concems. However,
spmetimes we must look in our "own hackyard”. Although a registered Democrat, | believe the left is much scasier then
the aleright at this point, and | describe my concerns below, Not the least of my concerns are that these individuais
seem Lo be operating under the cover of legitimate organizations, including the highest jevels of law enforcement. This
actually is probably not new to you -- but | submit it is much more dangerous and scary than mast of us want to imagine.
At the end of the day, it is the crganizations that are most threatening to our liberties and corstituton are the most
dangerous. Thanks in large part ta your diligence, the ait-right, | do not believe, rises to that level of a threat currently.
However, 1 believe these left leaning people {(perhaps Deep State is the best term, mayvhe anarchizts) work in our
intelligence, among other professions, and hence are more of a danger to our demorracy 2nd canstitution than any other
threat in the US currently. President Trump has his flaws, and worse, we ali adri, but it seeins to me he s more
concerned than "the other side” about the usurpation of cur democracy by these with power and with unconstitutional
and unethical methods and heliefs. George Washington did sot even believe in political parties and | agree with him
we could get rid of therm but people would fight tosing that power and money. {Regardiess, we should do that for the
sake of the Country.)

I'reference my online site ourconstitution.info below. If you read down a bit from the top of that site LINKS page, under
Extrajudicial Kiilings in the US, 1 have a long narrative with the first few lines highlighted red. What happeredto the
white UM patient at Boynton Beach's Bethesda Hospital is unspeakable, | will also say that the two younger women !
refer to, now with cancer, are both black. (1 sent a complaint to tha Joint Commission detailing the retaliation | had been
subject to, the role those women had played [| am sure just "following orders™ at UM/University of Miami |, and my
conrcerns for the etiology of their cancers. | am glad to send that repbrt to you upon request.y | was threatened by my
UM manager that something malicious happened at a surgery (elective, pathology negative) -- and am still being
followed. | am also forwarding a report | made to the City of Miami Palice (ane of multiple emails to them). In this email
(initially to Ronnie at FWS) t describe a concerning conversation on 4.2.17 at Miami's Pinecrest Market regarding Judge
Scalia and Judge Thomas. On 4,12.17, the day after | reported that conversation to the Supreme Court Police (4,11 .17},
the black New York State Appeals Court Judge Sheila Abdus-Salaam was found dead, floating in the Hudson. She was the
cauntry’s first female Muslim judge and first African-American woman appointed to the state Court of Appeals. (Some
accounts state she had not been a practicing Muslim for many years.) She had marks around her neck, although how long
they had been there is unknown. She was Jast seen on video walking near the river the prior evening. Her family and
friends insist it was not a suicide. The papers had also falsely stated that other family members had died of suizide.
hiave not reported my concerns about this elsewhere but maybe you can do so or investigute this and/or some of my
ather concerns,

See below for more horrar - we are in 2 rapid descent due 1o extremely powerful, antagonistic, uncanstitutiona! forces
on cur own soil. | am sending this out because people must demand reform of our powerfud institutions/universiies,
intelligence apparatus, eic. -- and they must know about these abominable acts. | am glad 1o answer any further
guestions and submit any other documentation you request.

Thank you very much for your important work. Let me krow how | can further help.
Judy

Judith Futerfas
T36-585-4769

[
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Hi Ronnie,

i did mention some further very disturbing events in my last email 1o vou (below). Do these conceras rise to the level of
something you would investigate? | imagine if not your department, someone at the State (Federal Government?} would
want to know about and perhaps look into these things? (There have been other very serious concerns since. § have
mentioned some in this longer letier)

You had asked me on the phone initially if § thought Dr. Flamm was mad that | did not get the brief manatee/boater paper
to him - | answered that | guessed so - Susan Markley (or semeone {rom the MBC {Miami-Dade County| MPPRC
[Manatee Protection Plan Review Committee]) had scratched out the "MS" (degree} on my desk name plate for those
meetings {in about 2009). This was after | spoke with Jay Gorzelany at one of the MDPPRC meetings (Gorzelany knows
Hamm from Tampa). Markley was a bit weird 1o me, somewhast rude actually on a few occasions during the meetings.
After the Committee sunsetted, Markley told me that her students had been taken away from her. She left the County
{jol} in 2011, While the Committee was meeting | did point out that, in vielation of the Ethics rules, some of the
mermbers who were land owners on the Miami River were in a pasition to profit by some of the issues we were voting on,
in particular regarding boat docks. However, nothing changed and these same members remained and voted on these
and other issues. i you will recall, dusing my FIU MS research (2003) which was guitc exiensive, Flamin did receive the
over 12,000 Excel boat data entries | cataloged (and the many subcategories within them), these same entries were

also recorded in real time and then transcribed by me, and he also received the appraximately 300 hoater survey resulis
{very detailed, extensive phane survey). | had aiso submitted three reports to the State and completed my thesis. | have
offéred several times to discuss any reasonable steps towards & resofution, also stabing that this situation couid have
been handled better by everyone involved.

However, respectfully, in regards to your question about Flamm's level of anger, | think a much more important guestion
is, "Is the vile hostility against me and those around me, that t have reported, including the hackings (phone/email
home/work) and other extremely serious concerns, an appropriste résponse (from anyone for anything )?" Particularly
concerning also is the fact that sameone (or persons} may be an o taxpayer time-clock {or ctherwise acting
surreptitiously on someone else's dollars) while doing this illegal and unethical activity. Might Flamm be/have heen
commitfing some of these acts while on the FWS time-clock, or using FWS equipment? Markley as a County empioyee?
Jeff Borg (ACLU) who | mentioned fo you previouslv? Borg also has very extensive computer skills and | believe was
possibly involvad with prior phone/email hacking and for ather reasons alse, | feet was involved with extensive, ongoing
purloining of my mail. These concerns have alse been reported in detail to the police and USPS investigations, | do not
need o belahor that we are dealing with, for the most part, seeming educated, intelligent people, volunteeringiworking
to {ideally) try to better society, in an education, medical, and/or government forum. For whatever reason {| have
mentioned this}, | wasn't comfortable with that situation with Flamm at some point back then (2003}, and it seems | was
mare than justified to be. i is also my right to have concerns, proven correct or not. There are a number of insightful,
thoughtful, and measured responses Or. Flamm, as someone in authority and a seeming educator and menior, might
have taken, especially regarding a student, For whatever reason, he apparently has simmered and stewed about this for
years? | first contacted you a few months ago after Flamm was {strangely) at the Pinecrest Market here in Miami {ha's
from the Tampa Bay area). Please recall also that UM and likely the State and Miami-Dade County/Markley (she's also a
Un grad) and Borg are alsa invalved with this retaliation, perhaps directly more-so than Flamm. in any event, | am sure
Flamm kinows about it. Please also recall that the UM cancer data manipulations and the threat 1o rme by my UM
manager Stuart Herna (for complaining "about a lot of peopie”), both of which | reported numersus times before being
retaliatorily fired by UM, were hoth illegal actions under Florida law, However, although the State did initially appear to
be concerned, in the end they referred me back to UM for any further complaints. (The one UM Compiliance Officer,
fennifer McCafferty, who was very concerned aboul my complaints and those from other UM employees, was run-off of
the UM Medical campus several years ago and has since iefi the Gables campus and Ui altogether) UM Tumor Registry
supervisor Susanna Arias Marales had also pointedly told me that she had a refative in the FBl several years ago - | have
vet to receive the first cail back from the FBI despite numerous complaints over the years via their website as weil gs the
DOJ and elected officials. These peaple | have complained about {1 will provide all names if requested, you already have

several} should he in prison, and certainly not near students, or working in law enforcement/any tax-payer funded job, or
iri fields that are established for the betterment of human-king, sueh as medicine or education. Thay should not be in
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Intelligence either, as httle to no ethics and insight combined with high-tech ability and access, igads to
unconstitutionality and worse. Moreover, something is very wrong with a persen such as Flamm, his seeming passive-
aggressiveness the least of concerns. No one in America should be subject to this hell and it should be stopped, and
punishment {and counseling) required for whomever is involved. | am sure people of such intellipence and (iiteral) vears

of education can be a big help to other prisoners -- that really is the best selution from a number of perspectives.

In looking up Flamm recently | see that he is a geo-spatial analyst. That is particularly eye-opening in light of the horrid
retaliation | have been subject to, and other very serious concerns | have had. He no doubt has high fevel computer skills,
and knows others who do as well. Flamm probably aiso has the ability 1o track someone (or have them tracked, or
worse} via satelfite assistance -- and in fact may do this as part of his job? However, the concerns | have wauld NOT be
part of his job description, are indeed beyond unconstitutional, and need to be investigated  Please recail that | did not
know Flamm and Markley much mare than by name - nothing of much importance was ever discussed hasides
manatee/boat related. [ do not know how Flamm ended up at that initial meeting in Miami where | met him, probably in
2000. I assumed then that most of his regular work time at FWS was spent on manatee/boater reiated research and data
collections. If his work (or views/personal activities) entailed anything controversial, concerning, and/or unconstitutional,
in my opinion, full-disclosure was necessary and warranted from the outset. It may be that be should not be waorking
with students at all. | am slso curicus, as | have mentiened, why Flamm was briefly at the Pinecrest Market those weeks
ago, hours from home (Tampa Bay area), catching imy atiention from over 20 feet away, walking right past my tabie where
Fwas handing out US pocket constitutions, iooking straight ahead, and leaving - ant saying # word,

Another strange occurrence happened a few years aga. | had reportad to the City of Miami Police some years ago that
two military members (a2 man and woman who said they were from Homestead Base) came ta Fairchild Gardens while |
was volunteering there. They had long lens cameras and were in uniform. {They said they were bird-watching.} They
stopped to speak with me and at the time [ thought the conversation became somewhat strange -- soinehow having
them guesticn my loyalty (they thought Obama was not sending enough troops to the middle-east - | was cancerned
about that strategy and for increased deaths and maiming of our soldiers -- Lhey guastioned whether | was referring to
concern for cur troops {versus civilians | guess [which | thoughit | had made clear and quickly refterated | was referring to
deaths and maiming of our troops] -- very strange incident). In indsight, | do not think those military visitors to Fairchild
were "pird-watching" atthough t believe they did take photos. When | have been handing out my Constitutions i have
had shared photes of people | knew from an event that we bolh were at ([ had gotten her the job at that party). tdo not
know with whom she shared these photos —- was Flamm one of these? Markley? Adas-Morales? Borg (kaew of him
from my few ACLU meetingsi? | reporied Buller to the police — she had worked at Fairchild at that time referred to above
{military personnel] and that is where initially met her {years pricr). Several of those she photagraphed/videned at the
party (or relations to them} subseguently died very suspiciously, within the year or so, all reported in detail to the City of
Miami Police as well as the 004, Please recall also thal the phone and email hacking of my accounts and of other people
{know has been extremely severe with contact lists and emaiis eccessed. The time-ined demise and death in Boynton
Beach of the UM patient | knew was via morbid, hacked emails from a contact of mine. These hacked emails had been
sent to the FBl with again, not one response. 1t was the Sacret Service who, via phone (not even having copies to view),
could tell that the email passward had been hacked and that the sccount had been compromised. {! thaught they were
phished emails.) | was told to have the person immediately change their password. The FBI could have immediately toid
me this upon viewing the emalls, but again, | never heard from them. Please know also that Butler was listed as 2
reference on a job application | had submitted {via online] to Baptist Hospital not too long before the Fairchild incident
described abaove | have little doubt that between the (unethical) communications UM has with other people and
medical facilities, and the level of hacking of my emails, ete., that Butler was Tound out by U {and/or Flamm,

Markley, Borg} to be an acguaintance of mine. Rutier | knevs casually, from volunteering. She appeared to be in an
unhappy relationship but was dependent due to her boyfriend owning the home. She had no substantive income herseif
and after [eaving Fairchild was attempting to gain income from her artwoerk. She has tried Lo contact me since | have had
cancerns about her, despite my requests (verbal and email) to her, nat to. | have reported her several Bmes to law
enfarcement. Another exiremely concerning event regarding Borg and Fairchild was reported to the City of Miami Police
-- Barg was at Fairchild one day a couple of years ago while | was valunteering on a tram-ride with the children. | hiat
recently been at an ACLU meeting {1 will never go back), and Borg heard me say that { was a volunteer at Fairchisd. |
believe it was that next weekend that Borg was in the strangest pose as the tram came around the cormer He was sitting
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at a lunch table, turned away from the table, staring up at the morning sun, in a strong, deliberate pose, similar {o 2 pose
for a statute. 1t was a plansed position, directly in my ling of sight. That was the first and last fime | had ever seen him
at Fairchild. {1 don't recall ever seeing him again since.} He is beyond scary and | have since learned that the ACLU has
been known to be a cover for the CIA. That | believe — 1 alsc know, however, that no one is above the law.

Cur society is concerning for an evolving "police-state”: certain people, not necessarily only law enforcement, but also
those with high-level tech skills, feef they are "enstled” to act with impunity against others, as though they {the
perpetrators) are above-the-law -- very dangerous in any society and certainly antithetical to cur American Constitution
and foundation. However, it would alsc appear that Flamm {and UM, State, MDC, FBI, Markley, Borg, etc.) feel

that cthers {their targets), are beneath the law. Since ! entered a bit more information on my website
{ourconstitution.info} recently (1.30.17) regarding my concerns specifically about Flamm and Markley, {(Borg had already
heen listed), horrid events have happened. (The next day the plane went down in Costa Rica with two medical doctors
and their children from the Tampa Bay area, as well as a New York family, all deceased. They also happened 1o be jewish,
as Flamm and Markley [and Borg?] are}. | consider the activities | am concerned about and have conveyad to you and
law enforcement to be the most egregious imaginable, worse than tresson. As 3 Florida resident, US invpaver and citizen
(helping to pay Flamm's salary), | am requesting an investigation info Flamm in these regards, and reparding what he
knows.

ttramm also has affiliations with the University of South Florida, another extremely worrisome fact, Becsuse my
complaints are so concerning and involve Jews (and non-Jews), being lewish, | have also reached out to members of the
lewish community within the past few months. Fiamm had mentioned he was lewish those years ago. A recent anline
link to him states he is now Christian (7} Regardiess, | know these vile, hostile, and retaliatory actions are considerad
despicable by all mamstream religions and even by those who are non-religioaus. Clearly, this Country has devolived
dangerously far from the humanity that our laws dictate and that | am sure most Americans aspive to. Please let me
know if you will investigate in light of my further cancerns here and below. 1 am glad to provide maore specific details, |
am_sure Flamm knows much information, if not an instigator or perpetrator himself. As | told you, it { had the research to
do over again, | would have stayed with strictly FIJ faculty. In hindsight, it seems university professors have a certain
level of compassion, insight, and understanding -- | guess they have-to where students are concerned. They are also
vetted for their particular work and that is very impertant - it is not for everyone.

Further concerning, as mentioned previously and below, | helieve the deaths of Beatrice Van Welde in Rradenton and her
brother, Ed Sampson who passed in February of 2017 in South Carolina, as well as the extremely strange death of
Bradenton’s Snooty the beloved manatee, shouid also be investigated further. | am in Bea's will for a small amount but it
would seem some entity is trying to circumvent that, Her brother, had he survived her, would likely not have contested
the will. However, his children now are (despile the fact that they were estranged from Bea and even left her name off of
her brother/their dad Ed's obituary elthough they mentioned their other brother). £d was seemingly healthier than Bea
hut passed 2.22.17, of a heart attack {at 95 years old}? Moreover, the killing of the famous large tusker Satao i {in
Kenya) tast year in March, shortly after my Flarida driver's license renewal in Decamber 2018 {when | wore my Satao shin
and it was in the photo [entire photo is on filel}, s also concerning — that eleghant had been around for 50 or more
vears. The tusks had not been taken. That was also quite a contentious time at UM and involved reporting Arias
Morales’ friend and recent hire (Monica Olivas), about February 2017 {to Herna), for her extremely poor abstracting skiils
and likely falsely "held™ CTR credential. It is unlikely she would would have heen able to pass the test. | was fired a few
maonths later.

Last week (2.2.18} | called Congressman Trey Gowdy's office in South. Carolina voicing my concerns regarding FBI bias,
after seeing his concerns about the same in the meadia. {Please recail Arias Morales stated she that had a reiative in the
FBI'and | have yet to receive the first call from them. There is also a lo of documentation over the years regarding lilegal
activities of the intel agencies.} { stated te Mr. Gowdy's staff that not only shouid partisan or biased FB agents be
removed from a particular case, but | feet removed from the FBi entirely. { gave ray website fink to theim. There are very
good agents in our law enforcement and intelligence, to be sure. However, those who would participate in a case while
having biases that might affect their investigation, should not be in these types of jobs. The next day, 2.3.18, this past
Saturday, | protested UM [Whistleblower related) and the need for reform of the CiA, FBI, and NSA with two signs on US 1
across fram UM, (UM has a long and active ClA affiliation which frankly, after what i have been through, is no surprise.
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The CIA is, however, per their mandate, not supposad to be aperating in the US.} Concerningly, the Amtrak train that
crashed sarly Sunday, that next morning (2.4.18), in Scuth Carolina, was diverted to a side track after a railroad switch
was locked in the wrong position, sending the train off the main line. That is being investigated. There was anather
emply train parked on the diverted path, causing the crash. A week or so prior, an Amtrak train carrying GOP flawmakers
to their annual retreat in West Virginia hit a garbage truck outside Croret, Va. People were killed in both accidents.

We should not have ta have these types of concerns about retaliation, suspicious deaths, etc. (You have the list of some
of the other concerning deaths and the City of Miami Police have even more information.}) We have to increase cur
diligence and investigations to rule out malicious activity; like Herna said when he threatered my life, "you have 1o prove
it — and we have to be able to do that. These events | mention, if malicious, are a disgrace on our law enforcement and
intelligence community - these types of malicious acts obviously entard survelliance and a lot of privileged data. That is
why, amang other reasons, we need reform of these agencies {there are multitudes of other verified examples of
retaliation and "stirring things up” by these agencies).  will also note that congcerning "theories” | one tme would have
paid no mind to, are seeming much more real # appears to me that the peaple 1 have mentioned, who | believe have
firstthand knowledge about my complaints, are likely all Democrats, including many at UM. {1 am a registered Democrat)
Mareaver, | do now believe that the multitude of concerning deaths of people who know the Cimtons (over 100 it
seems}, for example, including Seth Rich, were indeed malicious, relatively easy to achieve in tornis of getling someone
“out of the picture”, and vile attempts to void any potential threais against, and uphold power tor, those in the
Demaocratic party and their related ideais. Of course, 1 have reported UM many times and | arm sure they take issue with
that under some absurd rationality, and do seeqm to break the law with impunity, not only in my department, but P know
this occurs in the hospital (UMH/Universily of Miami) Compliance department as well. Parhaps Markley was very upset
the students were taken from her, although she did not appear upset when she told me. Perhaps Flamm was mad about
the paper and possibly the fact that the students were taken away from Markley. | know they ail communicated and that
UM also knew twas on the MDC MPPRC. UM knows ACLU staff, and perhaps Markley/Flamm knew Borg persanally or
are even mermhers of the ACLU themselves? This seems to be guite an active group that, over tirne, has taken # upon
themselves to he the "peonie’s judge, jury, and executioner”. think it is Gme those guilty of such crimes are arrested.
There is much concern throughout the nation regarding these suspiciaus deaths, and that is warranted, and it is time
someane took these concerns seriously and found links between contacts, emails, etc. The government knows who its
trained killers are {for "sanctioned work”), and if involved in illegai acts need to be stopped and in prison. It would
appeat that many are using the cover of sur legiimate organizations -- FBI, CIA, FWS, ACLY, universities, atc. Clearly, this
is not legai and such actions are indeed beyond unconstitutionsl. Again, | believe Flamm has much more information and
am reguesting further inveshgation.

Thank you again,
Judy Futerfas
786-585-4769

szﬁ: 1 Futerfas <jfuter@hotmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, Decernber 14, 2817 2:40 PM

To: Austin, Rophie

L | Futerfas

Sabject: Other concerns Fuwes Thank you Fwe O1G FWS Flamm complaint written note and 6 pg att 10.31.17 via enline

Hi Ronnie,

Sarry about this somewhat lengthy letter, but { have very sertous concemns as you know, and some ! had fafled to mention
to you. My concerns also, that | forgot to stress to you previously in light of the sertaus, more immediate issues, were of
very high-level hacking of my home and work computer as well as of my personal "smart" phone and wireless heme
security camera. You perhaps recall reading about this in the emails to the City of Miami Police | had sent you {enclosed
again here). Hacked emails have included thase from Dr Flamm. As a brief history in this regards, in 2011, after
discussion with my professers, | had contacted Dr. Flamm via phone about submitting a paper from my boater data {ihe
last time { had spoken with him was about 2003). In emails after that 2011 conversation, Dr. Flamm replied that he was
not interested in doing a paper because there were two speed zones 31 the area of my research {which there had always
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been}. At some point thereafter, when the high-level hacking was exiremely pervasive, | checked those emaiis and thar
email response regarding the two speed zones had been alterad to show Dt Flamm agreeing with my writing the paper. |
did email my hacking concerns to overseeing organizations, inciuding to UR 1T, the State OIG/A%tarneys, and the F8I fvis
thelr en-line link and emzil to Senator's Nelson and Rubie). | am glad to forward you any of those complaints. UM was
supposedly looking into my UM [T complaints, but in my opinion, that was just to pacify me; it would appear they were
allowing this to go on (if not actually perpetrating sorme/all of these crimes} - thay had much evidence and information
available to them for tracking the perpetrators... Moreover, as | have also reported to numerous autharities, the very
suspicious death of Joan Myers at Boynton Beach's Bethesda Hospital East, after my reporting UM to the Joint
Commission, was time-lined in morbid, hacked emails addressed to me. (loan was ahsolutely not at death’s door and
somehow also apparently developed the blood cancer myeloma while she was in the hospital. People live for years with
myeloma.) My UM reporting included the threat to my life by Turnor Registry manager Stuart Herna as well as two
younger women mentioned in my refated retaliation complainis of deliberately rercuted printing and falsely staried
absiracting code renewal exam, both having developed cancer. | never received one call from the F8 although ¢ did send
them detailed information regarding my complaints. {As | have mentioned, a UM Tumor Registry supervisar, Susana Arias
Morales, stated pointedly to me a few years ago that she had & relative in the FBEL One of the UM IT siaff, Diane Ruhin,
had been very helpful to me regarding the hacking, missing emails, etc. After | reported her to the FBI as 2 contact who
could give them more information, along with some of the hacking documentation, Rubin never communicated with me
again.}

As was also mentioned in my emails to the City of Miami Police, 1 am <6l reporting complaints regarding UM, This
includes the data manipulations in direct violation of Flarida Law; illegal, hostile retaliation; their attorney who facilitated
the firing, Aiieen Ugalde; and concerning events including regarding specific pecple | have complained about, 1 am still
receiving concerning emails as you are aware. | have no doubt that soms of the peaple whose names 1 have previously
mentioned as knowledgeable about this severe retzliation, know the scuree of this hacking {and of other related
malicious acts}). Dr. Flamm's acquaintance here when | first met him, Dr. Susar Markley, was zlse a UM graduzte as well
as Miami-Dade County DERM employee when | knew her {casually, from accasional meetings - she toid me after the
Manatee Protection Plan Review Committee sunsetted [about 2010] that the students had baen taken away from herl,
This retaliation against me has no doubl consumed a ot of ime of several people at the least. These peaple are
presumably on the dme clock of some business and/or government gntity, perpetrating this iflegitimate and
unconsttunonal use of that meney and/or taxpayer dotlars. Azan, Feel that De. Flamm has at least knowiedge about
this, if not direct invoivement with perpetrating one or more of these acts | have mentioned. | am requesting that you
please investigate these further ilegal and extremely serious concerns including phone and email hacking. | have much
documentation and will be glad to forward anything you reauest,

As | have also mentioned previously, | did noi feci comfortable with the situation between Dr Flamm and my major
professor and felt there may have boen some problem between them. 1 love to write and was looking forward to getting
him his brief paper. Please recall that ] had never heard from Dr. Flamm since about 2003 until | called him in 2011 (when
he declined a paper due to two speed zones). | have also written that | Telt that situation could have been handied better
by everyone involved. |also offzred to discuss any reasonable resolution. 1did do a lot of work, above and beyond the
degree requirement, and Dr. Flamm has all of this extensive data. | have expressed that | was glad to help out the State —
and am still paying back my school loan. [aiso stated that | did net know how Dy, Flamm came attend that Miami
meeting iwhere [ met him), and | do not know how well he knew Dr. Markley. { know them hoth casually from & few
encounters; [ do not know their politics, prejudices, philosophias on anything, view of the law, the US Constitution, etc, |
mentioned that Dr. Markley had crossed out the MS [degree] on my deskiop name-piscard for the Miami-Dade Caunty
Manatee Protection Plan Review Committee. | had spoken with Jay Gorzelany at one of those meetings - he knew Dr.
Flamm and lived in that same (Tampa) area | believe. P hope the State appreciatied my hard work. | was the person who
began tape recording the boater observations -- Dr. Flamm initially said | had to stick with the two-person, student
assisted verbal collection methodology, Unfortunately, these high school studenis would often not show up on the
weekend and | had to figure cut a way 10 enter the dsta on my ocwn. After | showed Dr. Flamm what | was doing, this
methodology {also using a transcription machine} was continued in gther studies throughout the State. As you know, |
supplied the Stste with over 12,000 boater entries including numerous categories within each, and a comprehensive
phone survey of about 300 of these boaters on manatee related issues. | also submitted threa reports to the State during
this process as well as wrote a thesis (hesides required classwork). | was told this extensive work was actually apolicable
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towards a PhD, however, FIU did not offer this degree in my departiment at the ime.

You had mentioned to me that you had not spoken with Dr. Flamm about my concerns {the hacking, suspicious deaths,
my sighting of Dr. Flamm at Pinecrest Market, etc.]. it would appear to me that he does know something about my
concerns, at the least. No one is above the law, en especiaily important ethic for those charged with enforcing it end
overseeing civil liberties, and/or having any kind of power over ancther. No one is heneath the law either. Respectfully, i
think it is important that you find out from Dr. Flamm what, if anything, he knows regarding my concerns. | think it is not
possihle, in light of his "visit” to Miami, that he knows nothing. 1f he is indzed invalved in or has knowledge of this horrid
retaliation, he is operating outside the bounds of Cur Constitution and faws. He should, in this case, not be working for
the government or taxpaver funded agency, let alone in any law enforcement or teaching capacity. It may be that he
strould be injail. That is no doubt the case for several UM employees. | am appreciative for Dr. Flamm's efforts in the
environmental field and his assistance to me, but if my concerns regarding him are true, the rest does not matter,

Please recall also my concerns regarding the strange death of Snooty the Manatee in Bradenton, and the concerning
death of 3 long-time family friend, Beatrice van Welde, also in 8radenton. Her representative, Shirley (Ricky? vermiifion,
had said Bea was found on the floor in the middle of the night, in the dark, yelling out, while her caretaker (nurse) at the
home Bea was recently moved to said she fell off of her chair {next to her bed) while waiting to be grought to breakfast,
a2bout Bam. The nurse fully expected her to return to the facility {which she never did, dying in the hospital). Bea's
brother Ed Sampson (South Carolina) bad predeceased herin February 2017, which was unexpected. Although olderly,
he was in good health, probably better than Bea, but had a heart attack a1 957 HE was found on the floor about bam in
the morning ... Now hus children are poing after his part of Bea's will, althougt: she had been estranged from them for
years (Bea was not even mentioned in her brother's obituary, aiihou}gh the other brother was mentioned). was down
for a small part of her will, as were her closest friends in life - but now the brother's beirs are contesting the whole thing
... Vlery concerning to me (the circumstances, regardless of whetheril was in the will or nat). .. As vou know, my email and
phone as well as other family member's emall and phones have been hacked, and contacts and emails seen and
maliciously used (as well as other types of hacking of my phone and emails home/work]. There was alsc ancther
concerning death on the day 1 first spoke with you, November 14, 2017,

Again, | hope you will look into this further. Please et me know of any other documentation or information yvou wouid
like.

Thank you again.
Judith Futerfas
JB6-585-4768

From: | Futerfas <jfuter@hotmal.coms

Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2017 2:37 PA

To: Austin, Ronnie

Le: | Futertas

Subject: Thank you Fw: QIG FWS Flamm complaint written note and 6 pg att 10.31.17 via onfine

Dear Ronnie {as you requested me to address you),

Thank you for your phane response last week. You had mentioned reaching me today and ! just wanted to et you know
that my phone {786-585-4769) had not heen working for some reason today, but seems ok now. My other number, in
case, is 305-674-1645.

| had made a few notes about cur initizl conversation, listed helow.

--How | met Richard Flamm -- 2 meeting at the Miami-Dade County MAG group as | recall {(Manatee Action Group} — |
believe he knew Susan Markiey, a {now former) DERM emplovee. | do not know exactly how he came to know about and
attend that meeting. | guess it was about 2001.

--Met with Flamm during a few subsegquent visits for boat data collection (three times | am sure probably 2001-02), other
than boat data/related conversation, nothing of substance discussed
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—t knew Flamm collected boat dats, don't know much else about him
—1 saw Flamm recently at the Pinecrest Market in Miami as [ had written, he didn't say anything to me. | had not seen
him since about 2002, during the hoat data coflection. Larry Schokman had a “heart attack” that same day, at lunch.
—The State didn't want to hear more of my complaints about UM cancer data manipulations, which, besides unethical,
were also in direct violatian of Florida Statutes, and referred me hack to UM {which aiso didn't want to know about the
manipulations). UM also denied the 2016 threat to me by manager Stuart Herna fbecause | had "complained about & lot
of peaple", this threat also in violation of Florida law. Dr. jennifer McCafferty, the UM Compliance Chair in 2012, was
concerned about my and other UM employee complaints but was run off {in duress) of the UM Medical cempus, went ta
UM Gables, and then left there. Her investigation of my complaints tound “irregularities” and she was going 1o show me
the report but then she was not aliowed to. Besides the falsified follow-up, | have subseguently reporied cancer cases
deliberately teft undane. {The State requires ALL cancer cases and treatments to be reported within & months

—Hacked emails fime-lining Joan Myers' Boynton Beach/Bethesda Hospital East death in August 2016 after i had reported
UM and Memorial Sloan Kettering Hospitals to the Joint Commission (re: threat to me and concerning cases of cancer in
two younger female co-warkers mentioned in my reporting) — | have the source documents of those morbid, hacked
ermails. Her main nurse was "Amy", Officer leanniton {Boynton Beach) tock my repart about concaern for her safety, but
ny attempts to follow-up have been to no avail. Joan was also illegaily held in restraints. | know this because UM, eartier
this year {2017), sent me, for the first time, & training on restraints, although | have no patient contact (dealing anly with
charts and the computer). More horrid harassment on the part of UM - do not krow how much Flamm knows of this
but t am positive he has some [or more) information on the horror that has transpired and that | have written you and
the police about. (I will be glad to forward any other emalls, documentation, €£c.)

| believe Flamm has information about and/or invelvement in the horrific concerns s attached (you had read)
including high-level hacking home/work phones, emails; suspicicus deaths of peaple [as in my letter, not an inclusive
listing[; and/or the demise of Snooty the Bradenton beloved manatee {and concerning circumstances surrounding the
death of Beatrice Van Welde from Bradentaon), etc.

Also:

—On my renewal license for my Florida Driver's license, Thad to retake my photo this year and had rmy Satao shit on (and
a lot of sunscreen-—-was going to the Zoo from there and didn't realize | had to renew my phota) - It was very weird to me
that not long thereafter, the beloved African elephant Satao Hl was killed ... That cari be read on Google . That may
indeed be one of the strangest "coincidences” -- the elephant had heen around for years - but the tming of my many
other serious concerns, { am sure, are not coincidences.

~#As mentioned, the people | have mentioned (see att - includes but NOT limited to: Flamm, Markiey, Herna, Arias
Morlaes, Jeff Borg FACLU], Kristin Wipier {Democrats of South Dade], Rebecea Butler [artist/prior acquaintancel, UM
doctors/admin, etc.} would be able to telt yvou much mare information, especialiy if they were scared of being charged as
an accessory/accomplice. To the best of my knowledge, no one has crass-checked those people's work/home/cell
;Jhénes and emails for communications.

Thank you again. You told me yesterday that you wouid update me, and that everything is confidential 2t this point.

hudith Futerfas

From: J Futerfas <jfuter@hotmail.com>

Sent: Monday, Novernber 33, 2017 10:57 AM

To: Mike Troelstrup @ MyFWC.com

Ce: | Futerfas

Subject: Fw: 0IG FWS Flamm cormplaint written note and 6 pg att 10.31.17 via online

Dear Mr. Troelstrup,

| sibmitied this complaint on 10.31.17 through your websita. Would you please let me ¥now the process and time-frame
for reviewing/investigating this complaint?

| of 12 2202018, 10t A
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Thank you,

Judith Futerfas
786-585-4769
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Fw: 2/2 CONFIDENTIAL For: Judge Economou Sgt. Lewis Fw: important
information Fw: Complaint #2017-COM-0088

I Futerfas

Tue 2/20/2018 12:3C Al

1ol Futerfas <ifuter@hotmail.coms;

Second email series (2/2) to Judge Fconomou in ¢/o Ms. Carla Neal. For review f concerns regarding the death of
Beatrice Van Welde [Manatee County probate) and her brother Ed Sampson and related extremely serfous matters.

Thahk you,
Judith Futerfas
786-585-4769

From: | Futerfas <jfuter@hotmail.com>

sent: Friday, February 9, 2018 7:36 PM

To: intelligence@splcenter.org

Cc: ) Futerfas

Subject: 2/2 Fw: Scalia 11.28.17 Sgt. Lewis Fw: important information bw: Complsint #2017-COM-GO28

Second of two emails. The first references the yellow highlights below. Thank you, fudy 786-585-4765

From: | Futerfas <jfuter@hotmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2017 12:34 PM

To: walter lewis@miami-police.org; 29337@miami-police.org
Ce: Hutar

Subject: Important information Fw: Complaint £2017-COM-0085

Please see more information in the note and emall below. Thank you both again, Judy

When | was handing out the packet Constitutions at the Miami Book Fair on 5th Street and 2nd Avenue {on the sidewaik)
there was a white woman with dark, shouider tength hair, there on Sunday, 11.13.17, standing behind me near the poie
by 5th St. She was there for quite a while, with a Smart phone in her hand. When twould look back she would stare at
me with a scowl on her face. Sometimes she was looking at her phone. The City police officer was parked a few feet
away and was inside the car. | do not think that she realized he was in there — ke could not be ceen as it was very sunny
angd the windows dark. After a while, | guess this woman had been standing there an hour or more, the officer {who ! had
chatied with briefly Saturday and Suaday), got out of bis car and went around 1o the other side {by the passenger door,
pro'bablv tateral to her) and seemed to give her s "look”, and she left almost immediately. She crossed 2nd Ave (going to
the Bay) and seemed to stop on that other corner briefly. When | looked again for her, she was gone. | put my Smart
phone around my neck and wished | had thought to take her photo. 1 didn't say anything to the officer about that at the
time. Before | left | decided to mention that to him but there was a different officer there at closing.

| also spoke with FWWS Ronnie Austin maybe an hour or 50 age {today), and he is npt going to investigate Flamm with the
information he has. He said Flamm was not under investigation by the Police. | did not expect that that would be the
case since Schokman was cremated and it seems his death was not daemed suspicious by those around him. | toid
Ronnie that most concerning, regarding what | KNEW, was the faci that Flamm was at the Pinecrest market, oriefly, hours
from home, not saying a word (discussed below) --- | hope Schokman's death was natural but the timing again, and cause
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of death, are concerning. | alsa reiterated 10 Ronnie the asked that i cali him by that name}), that although | know UM
{manager Stuart Herna) threatened me, among many other hostile acts, and did not like my reporting of their cancer
data manipulations/cases deliberately left undone/nurse copying unigue tumor board patient data from one patient to
the next/falsification of follow-up, etc, as well as the State also showing disinterest, referring me back to UM - i cannot
say that Flamm has had no role (or a large role) in this retaliation. Also, the retaliation further increased AFTER the State
0IG closed the UM investigation {saying they couldn't do anything against the employess because they were not State '
ermployees). There was a Stale plan to audit UM as wedl, but that was cancelled for reasons unknown to me. | retterated
to Ronnie that the MS {degree) was crossed out on my name plate at the Manatee Protection Plan Review Commitiee
(MPPRC) in 2009, six years after | graduated from FiU. Susan Markley {DERM) did not do that on her own -- she wanted
me on the Committee initially,. However, at some point after | saw and spoke with Jay Gorzelany {from Tampa = kaows
Flamm - Gorzaleny was a speaker at a MPPRC meeting), the M5 was crossed cut on my name deslk marker and Markley
seemed to be going after me with digs/comments at the meebings. iSee/hear this on tapes of the meetings,} Markiey
conveyed to me after the Committee had sunsetted that the students were taken away fram her | had asked her during
the meetings if there were any problems and she denied this. Please recall that ! also had voiced my concern at one of
the’meetings thal many on the Committee could profit by some of our rulings. For example, we voted on issues related
to hoat docks and there were severat owners of property along the Miami River on that Cominities fwho remained on
the Committee andg voted). This seemed to me in violation of the Committee ethics reguirements.

Again, | have offered any reasonable compensation for not getting Flamm his briel paper. However, he did get the
massive amounts of data | had collected (over 12,000 hoater entries and several daty tems about each, recorded in real
time) and then entered in Excel as well as the phone survey resuits of about 300 of these boaters, There were three
reports submitted to the State and a thesis as well as my required classes. | conveved Lo Ronnie ihat | hope the State is
using this important data. Ronnie suggested that | could sue UM for the firing and retaliation, which { can. However, |
told him that | think it is important, as a taxpayer, that someone working for the State be *above board" when it comes to
matters such as this. Moreover, there should be no question as Lo Flamm’s vole, if any, in ali of this, | have sald that as far
as | know, no one has cross-checked phone calis and emails of the nzople that | have mentioned, whom | know have
mformation about and/or have participated in this vile retaliadon. |iold Ronnie that even the Florida Bar was Tiying o
obfuscate UM Attorney Alleen Ugalde's role in facilitating this retafiaticn {a reason they gave for firing me was false}; |
never got one emaii or call back frem her. The Bar is doing all it can to cvade taking action on any of my complaints
against Ugalde and other attorneys. {City Attorney Cherof never gave me the first call back re: Joan Myer's demise at
Rethesda Hospital Fast. } was told there had been an investigation but no documents were provided vis channels told to
me.) So, there seems to be a massive cover-up regarding this hell, with agencies that could assist in getting to the battom
of this - short of further tying up our over-burdened Court system, clearly the least efficient way to Jean more about this
- refusing to help in the most basic of ways. UM deserves 10 he sued for the retaliatory firving, but that aiso does not
necessarily help answer the question: | have detailed here and In other dacumentation.

Please see more concerning events below, My reperting, inciuding this email, is NOT inclusive of ali my concerns
including for suspicious deaths.

Judith Futerfas
786-585-4769"
305-674-1645

From: } Futerfas <jfuter@hotmail.com=

sent: Thursday, November 23, 2017 12:28 PM
To: Austin, Ronnie

Ce: FFuterfas

Subject: Re: Complaint #2017-COM-0088

Thank you for your concern Ronnie. 1do however feel that Dr. Flamv has knowledge (at least) of the severe hostitity |
have heen subject to and my other concerns as written 10 you and other law enforcement. {Even the work/home

phone/email hacking is Hllegal. There was much documentation presented to UM and law enforcerent for that as well)
In actuality, it would probably be difficult for law enforcement alane to know if a death was "high-level" lethality -
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meant to be disguised as natural. Someone committing murder in this way wouid likely be aware of any cameras as well,
Of course, if the body was cremated, as in the case of Mr, Schokman, even the medical examinar could make no further
ascessment. Joan Myers, deceased at Boynton Beach, Bethesda Haospital East, who | have previously mentioned, also
apparently was cremated. There are, however, ceveral other factors regarding Joan's death, beyond the morbid, hacked
emails time-tining her demise, that point to homicide. Like the people who died of heat exposure at the Hollywood
nuising home during Hurricane trma, now ruled as murders, joan was meant to live longer.

The fact that Dr. Flamm was at Pinecrest Market in Miami for the briefest amount of fime, as | have described,  am very
sure it was him), hours away from his home, deliberately standing in my line of sight, not saying 2 word, is beyond
suspicicus and concerning behavior. | am quite sure an audit of email/phone contacts of those | have previously
mentioned wauld show some patterns/connections. | have requested this of law enforcement several times. Did you or
your office communicate with Dr. Flamm?

1 am requesting as well that you please advise me if you learn of any other information regarding my complaints. No one
is above the law or Our Constituticn, [or beneath 1t), and such blatant defilement of qur laws, here on our scil, is the
highest of crimes, and, most dangerous to our republic. | will say that! have talked with people, while handing out the
Constitutions, who seemingly feel the laws don't apply to them, that justice is slow and/or untiir, and hence, they frel
justified in taking "justice” into their own hands. 1 have had related scenarios told to me, including the strong implication
that in at least ene instance, lethal, extrajudicial revenge had been taken against a defendant. In this case {conveyed to
me at Pinecrest}, this was in response to disagreement with a court judgement regariding the release of a person accused
of murder, Clearly, some would argue that due process is the most important of our rights. There are innumerable legal
findings, including judgements of guiit overturned, etc,, that would support that stature. | know ! de not aeed 1o
elaborate to you how scary and unsafe society becomes — for everyone, alt ages, end in alb walks and professions, when
people act as though they are above the law, and that others are heneath i Realizing more recently that Or. Flamm
might think differently is of extreme concern, especially in light of his work refsted to law enforcement, his authority over
others, and in my case, contact with and authority over students. A3 itold you, t knew Dr. Flamm coliected and analyzed
hoater, manaiee, speed zone, and related data. | do not even know if he had law enforcement authority but Imagine so.
| do not know that he did anything else more controversial than that, and the idea didn't cross mv mind at the time. You
may be aware of my fairly recent website that warns of the dangers of the rise of the "military-industiial complex” versus
our liberty, as stated by President Eisenhower. Today it is likely that President Fisenhower would have added the term
“technological” to that "complex”. There is also increasing concern that intelligence refated agencies are infused in our
colleges, in some cases covertly. Thisis all the more concerning hecause of the, at @ minimum, guesiionable, but often
ilfegal, practices of these agencies. |, | ami sure, along with Eisenhower and many others, woulid not and da not agree
with the level and type of intelligence related efforts In scademia {and elsewhere). |am a firm peliever in the full rights
and humanity Our Constitution conveys and strives for. A strong military is different than concerns for an evolving police
state.

t was speaking briefly with another person at Pinecrest while handing out the Constitutions on April 2, 2017, | mantioned
my concern that Justice Scalia's death was not natural, Yhis person immaediately respondad, "Mayhe the same thing will
happen to Clarence Thomas. He's big and fat also.” She then got a phone call and walked away. | don't think Lever saw
her before or since that incident {same as with Flamm—! {ast saw him probably in 2002, regarding the boat data
coliection). | did report her comment on April 11, 2017 via phone (786-585-4769) about 11:15am to the Secrel Service
(Miami) who referred me to police 3t the US Supreme Court, wham | also called shortiy thereafter, When it reported this
to police at the Supreme Court offices, the woman who answzred the phone then asked me, "Did [the person | was
speaking with at Pinecrest] say [Scaliaj died of 3 heart attack? ... | said "no" and repeated what the person had said to
me {guoted above). Quite the strange response from her any way you loak at it ... | called the Supreme Court Police back
right after that calt and requested and spoke wirth a police supervisor (& male}, trepeated my coneerns about the
Pinecrest conversation, also mentioning the woman's response in the iniial phone call to that office imirnediately prior
After this complaint of mine there were further very concerning events, soon thereafter, that | have notated elsewhere.
Please recall that UM Tumor Registry Manager Stuart Herna threatened my life, stating that | had, "complained about a
fot of people”.

1 will aiso add that subsequent to my reporting to you, my parents, on 11.21.17, received a very concerning phone call
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from a number in Philadeiphia, 215-523-6756. Also alarming is the fact that on an online search, this number appears to
be inactive. On calling it numerous times, it has rung as busy Details have heen reported to authorities, tam glad to
give you further information shouid you request it - that timing is more than curious as well.

Thank you again. | hope you reconsider further investigating my concerns. | am greatly appreciative of your interest z2nd
time.

Judith Futerfas Tf g.“f"“a w;,?
R T IR T
786-585-4769 L TIAL

305-674-1645

From: Austin, Ronnie <Ronnie. Austin @MyFWC cam>
Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2017 106:00 AM

To: jffuter@hotmali.com

Subject: Complaint #2017-COM-0088

Judtith,

Thank vou for bringing your concerns to the Office of Inspector General (O1G) rezarding Richard Flamim.
; 12 P & 2

After a thorough review of the information you provided, and speaking with you, and Detective Cabrera of the
Miami Police Department, there is no predicate for further action by the GIG.

This complaint is closed.

Major Ronnie Austin, OIGI

galons

sirector of Internal Tny

Yo

{iffice of Inspector General

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Comymssion
620 &, Meridian Street | Tallaha
Office: 850.488.6068
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tudith Futerfas - UM employee for about 12 years — Senior Tumor Registrar
PO Box 83-1333 ’

Miami, FL 33283

786-585-476%

University of Miami (U] Tumor Registry
1400 NW 10% Ave Suite 604

Miami, FL 33136

305-243-5124

Manager Stuart Herna 305-243-4196

Please note: UM has several facilities. The complaints | have made are all regarding UM’s:
Sylvester Comprehensive Cancer Center

1475 NW 12" Avenue Miami, FL 33136

305-243-5302

Documents re: Whistleblower Protection for retaliatory Tiring

Retaliatory firing by the University of Miami in diract violation of Flosida Statute 448 102 for raporfing cancer
data manipulations in direct violation of Florida Statute 385.202 and for reporting manager Stuart Herna's
threat to my life in direct violation of Florida Statute 443.04%5,

Our State overseeing Tumor Registry, the Florida Cancsr Data Systemn (FCDS), is managed by UM and is located
at UM's Medical Campus. UM hires and fires those employees. Manager Herna's wife, Megsys, is a high-tevel
data manager at FCDS5. Hence, UM oversees iis own data and | did not feel comfortable voicing my concerns
with FCDS. The State is not interested in making FCOE a stand-alone facility, which | had suggested to them.
FCDS is largely funded with grants from the Centers for Disease Controf {CDC). The National Program for
Cancer Registries (NPCR) and Amarican Cancer Society {ACS] help manage the National Cancer 12ata Base
(NCDB), where this cancer data is housed. UM also receives mitlions in federal doliars otherwisa.

Brief overview:

| have made numerous complaints to authorities over the years regarding cancer data manipuiations { was
either told to do, told about by somecne else, or discoverad myself. | refused to take partin any practicss
other than as mandated per our credentialing guidelines. Gur credential is the Certified Tumor Registrar (CTR),
which | earned by exam in 2009. More recent complaints include cancer data manipulation and severe
retaliation reported (to the DOJ) days before | was threatened last year {2016). | also reported again to the
DOI and other oversesing organizations days before | was fired (6.12.17). Moreover, this firing was within two
weeks of my responding truthfully to a good evaluation that { signed off on dated 5.31.17 {for 2016) and 2
$10,000 raise. My evaluation response, submitted to UM HR, UM Equity/Complience, and Manager Herna,
detaited the threat to my life, by Mr. Herna, because i had {his words), "compiained about a lot of people”. |
have also specificaily been told by Mr, Herna in the past that, at UM, “we do not mention people’s names”
(exactly this phrase or very similar). The evaluation response also included excerpts from my Joint Commission
complaint regarding that threat as well as my complaints of cancer data manipuiations, both actions in direct
violation of State law. All of these documents as well as many others are enclosed. The seeming substantive
reason UM gave for the firing, that | hadn't attended a meeting, was proved faise by emails (enclosed) stating
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that the meeting was recommended, not mandatory. Recently hired UM President Frenk had aiso bean
notified of Mr. Herna's threat and the cancer data manipulations .ast year (letters enclosed), Many of these
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complaints have more documents associated with them should you want more information. There is much
more informatian available than | have enciosed here; my reporting in this complaint is nat inclusive of all my
reporting or documentation, including of cancer data manipulations and retaliation.

Contents:

1-424.12 OIG Complaint {(Met with UM’s Or. fennifer McCafferty and two associates regarding this)

7 -12.31.12 Complaint to UM Compliance Dr. Jennifer McCafferty {She told me her report on my complaints
ctated they found “irregularities”. She was going to give me a copy but it was then deczmed private. Dy,
McCafferty left the Medical campus in duress [per conversation with her, she had many concerns regarding
what she saw at UM in general]. She went lo the UM Gables Campus but left there not too long afterwards.]

3 - 4.8.14 Complaint tc Manager Herna re: Nicola Jones’ absivacting nencompliance

4 -9.16.14 Complaint cases and tetter to OIG, inspector Pacchioli (I have more documentation on other cases |
saw after this submission, that | did not send in — the State OIG closed this case shortly after this, saying that
UM employees were nat State employees. They referred ma back to UM [Compliance/Ms. Malagon] for
further complaints. 1 voiced my concern to the OIG about reporting to UM, but | was not given any other
option. | did spend about 2.5 hours showing Ms. Malagon some of the documentation [emails with her
below].}

5-10.14, 15.14 0IG plan to audit UM {(this was cancelied, no reason given)
£ - A1.10.15 FDLE data reporting timeling/info

7 -5 14.15 Complaint to Blanca Maiagon recap meeting $ had with her the day prior for about 2.5 hours in
letter; outiine of reporting; notes Include Marla Swaye’s follow-up falsification complaint and the 23 pages she
gave me before leaving UM; emait fram Herna regarding a falsifiea foliow-up by supervisor Arias (Susanna
Arias Morales) that | had complained about to Compliance (Dr. McCafferty) in 2012

8 — 5.20.15 Complaint to Blanca Malagon detailed letter of complaint history; ematis GI Tumor Board sign-in
had been attered to show a doctor had attended; the sign-in documents provided to me showed he had not

sighed-off
9 -5.22.15% Complaint to Blanca Malagon late/missing tumor board reporting

10 - 5.25.15 Complaint to Blanca Malagon deliberate, malicious rerouted printing, unauthorized computer
aLCess

11 - 7.4.15 Complaint to UM T deliberately rerouted printing

12 - 7.10-13.15 Comptaint FCDS abstractor code renewat exam falsely, maliciously started by unknown persorn;
missing emails

13 - 7.27.15 Complaint HHS Office for Civil Rights 10356729
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14 - §.30.15 Complaint to Jessica Pacheco (UM Fquity) numerous things: disparate salary, money stalen,
nurse’s late/copied tumor board reporting, summary of data complaints/complaints shown to Ms, Malagon

15 - 9.30-10.1.15 Complaints to CIG incdlude note to Ms. Pacheco (14 above)

16 —10.1.15 Complaint to Blanca Malagon nurse copying over tumor board notes for March and April 2015
with the actual sent documents attached to that email; explanatory letter, (i can forward the actual document
copies if requested via secure line.)

17 - 10.8.15 Compiaint Florida DOM Board of Nursing - | complained about 3 nurse copying over tumar board
data | was taken off that assignment by manager Herna in retaliation

18 - 12.11.15 Complaint UM IT multinle reports/issues/hacking/security concerns — much documeniation
provided to them {| have copies if you would like them). {Tim Ramsay is now at Worid Fuels. jose Ruano last !
knew was still at UM.}

19 - 2.7.16 Complaint to US Attorney

- -2.19.16 Date of THREAT by Manager Stuart Herna {Detailed in complaints below)

Complaints (not inclusive) dated after the threat to my life oy manager Stuart Herna

20 - 4.18.16 Complaint to UM President Frenk; UM FMLA emaiis/denial notice

21 - 4.25.16 Police report City of Miami threat to me by Stuart Herna

22 - 5.9.16 Complaint Joint Commission Memaoris! Sloan Kettering Hospital (Mew York]}

23 - 7.4.16 Complaint UM President Frenk

24 - 7.7, 11.16 Complaint to UM’s ludd Goldberg

25 - 7.24.16 Complaint Joint Commission University of Miami Hospital and Clinics/Sylvester Cancer Center
26 - 7.24.16 Complaint O5HA

27 - 8.16.16 Complaint loint Commission Bathesda Hospital {Palm Beach County}

28 - 2.16, 18.16 Compiaints City of Miami Police, Baynton Beach Police (Forwardad to Palm Beach Mayor and
State Attorney February 2017 and City of Miami Police 1.4.17}

29 - 1,12.17 Complaint to manager Herna cancer data very serious errors Monica Oiivay
30 - 4.20.17 Netice of raise about $10,000 (supposed salary survey adjusiment)

31 - May 2017 Complaint to UM HR, Stuart Harna re: Monica Olivas being titled 23 credentialed (CTR/ Senior
Tumor Registrar} by her friend and supervisor Susana Arias Morales but this is likely not true —she is an
extremely poar abstractor (see prior complaint at 30) and very likely would not have been able 1o pass the
exam. Includes complaints of inequitable satary for me (not being paid for relevant experiance, as others
wera}

37 -5.31.17 Sign-off good evaluation with truzhful several page evaluation response complaining of retaliation
including threat to me by Stuart Herna for “complaining about a lot of people” regarding cancer data
manipilation complaints, also refers 1o joint Commission complaints
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33 - Late May-6.1.17 Emails {*36} UM HR, Equity (Pacheco} showing the meeting 1 was stated to have missed
as the reason | was fired (6.12.17) show the meeting was recommended, not mandatory. Also, again
mentioning my salary inequity—not including my relevant experience although this is considered for others
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34 - 6.2.17 Complaint to the DO including my evaluation response detailing threat by Herna, cancer data
manipulations and other very sericus concerns

35 - 6.8 17 UM complaints to Florida Bar {Pacheco is an attorney} — salary inequities, comptaints of retaliation
including threat for reporting cancer data manipulations

36 - 6.12.17 Termination {Based on 3 false aliegation that | had missed a meeting — the meeting was not
mandatory. (*33) See these emails regarding this meeting. Also vague, embelilished complaints about my
evaluation response.) See also my emails to UM Attorney Ugalde to no avail — | had not one rasponse from
her,

. 37-6.19.17 Termination Appeal

38 - 6.26.17 Termination Appeal Denial

Thank you. Please contact me with any questions. | have had numerous problems with mail, including regular,
UPS, and FedFx, being purloined, opencd, “delayed”, etc. | have made a scan of this complaint and am happy
to forward that as well. 1fis toc large to submit via your oniine form. | have marked each of the 39 items
above with a small label on the initial page of that section, top right.

Judith Futerfas

10.5.2017



